
2025 Saint Xavier University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-8   Conf: 16-0   Home: 10-0   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 17-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (271)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (2), O'Connor (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Czart (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Johnson (7), Goodman (2), Morgan (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-
47), Johnson (13-17), Strand (13-18), Antkiewicz (3-4), Goodman (2-2), Natanek (1-2), Sterkowitz (1-1), Wesner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Wroble, Aubrey .516 45-45 155 46 80 1 0 0 20 81 .523 4 0 10 0 .525 1 9 42-44 54 1 1 .982
26 Crane, Fiona .497 45-45 143 67 71 0 2 1 23 78 .545 16 2 6 0 .549 1 14 71-73 78 3 0 1.000
28 O'Connor, Mallory .420 45-45 131 25 55 12 2 0 54 71 .542 21 1 9 0 .475 9 1 1-1 227 9 1 .996
77 Matlock, Haley .388 44-44 134 47 52 4 1 0 27 58 .433 12 0 11 0 .435 1 4 20-21 71 3 2 .974
6 Wright, Kaitlyn .360 45-45 125 39 45 5 5 2 24 66 .528 15 1 14 0 .427 2 3 18-21 70 92 2 .988
34 Carr, Abbie .345 40-39 110 22 38 9 4 0 33 55 .500 7 1 6 0 .380 3 4 1-1 78 45 10 .925
23 Goodman, Danielle .337 40-40 98 21 33 5 2 1 16 45 .459 10 3 15 0 .404 3 3 0-0 33 45 6 .929
55 Sterkowitz, Kacey 1.000 2-0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Erwin, Chloe .500 2-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Becker, Taylor .400 11-8 30 3 12 4 1 0 14 18 .600 3 0 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Natanek, Morgan .400 5-3 10 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .500 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
54 Lovan, Yalayzah .317 29-20 63 15 20 6 0 1 23 29 .460 9 2 5 0 .403 3 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
20 Lovan, Yalitza .317 17-14 41 6 13 2 0 0 12 15 .366 3 0 8 0 .356 1 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Morgan, Lindsay .294 14-6 17 7 5 1 0 0 5 6 .353 1 1 0 0 .368 0 1 3-3 25 1 0 1.000
21 Czart, Julia .278 30-6 18 13 5 0 1 0 4 7 .389 2 0 1 0 .350 0 1 6-6 12 8 3 .870
44 Johnson, Natalie .253 33-33 99 12 25 6 1 5 30 48 .485 4 1 19 2 .283 2 0 1-2 149 8 0 1.000
43 Anderson, Juliana .250 6-1 8 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
1 Bickett, Emily .176 7-7 17 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .294 2 0 7 0 .250 1 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
27 Kissee, Kyla .143 5-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 2 1 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Stahulak, Maddi .083 18-2 12 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 0 1 0 .083 0 0 1-2 4 1 0 1.000
9 Kirnbauer, Megan .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Huaman, Ariana .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Moussa, Sadie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Wroblewski, Madeline .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .382 45-45 1229 342 469 58 19 10 295 595 .484 114 14 121 3 .431 27 42 166-176 843 264 25 .978
Opponents .240 45-45 1038 119 249 35 3 10 112 320 .308 137 13 191 6 .332 14 31 17-24 794 358 90 .928

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Antkiewicz, Payton 2.32 15-1 18 13 9 5-0 0 84.1 76 31 28 32 51 8 0 3 .244 0 8 0 6 6
22 Strand, Lily 2.43 17-5 27 23 17 6-0 3 138.0 115 57 48 76 106 12 2 5 .230 14 4 0 7 21
12 Wesner, Hailey 2.88 5-2 12 7 4 1-0 0 48.2 46 22 20 17 29 11 1 2 .243 2 1 0 0 3
2 Claas, Julianne 6.30 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 9 9 12 5 4 0 0 .308 3 0 0 1 1
Totals 2.62 37-8 62 45 30 12 3 281.0 249 119 105 137 191 35 3 10 .240 19 13 0 14 31
Opponents 6.97 8-37 78 45 17 1 0 265.0 469 339 264 114 121 58 19 10 .382 32 14 0 27 42



2025 Saint Xavier University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Johnson, Natalie 157 149 8 0 1.000 1 13 4 .765 7 0
26 Crane, Fiona 81 78 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Strand, Lily 35 6 29 0 1.000 1 13 5 .722 0 0
11 Morgan, Lindsay 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 2 0
31 Natanek, Morgan 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Antkiewicz, Payton 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Bickett, Emily 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wesner, Hailey 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Anderson, Juliana 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stahulak, Maddi 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lovan, Yalitza 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Lovan, Yalayzah 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Sterkowitz, Kacey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kirnbauer, Megan 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 O'Connor, Mallory 237 227 9 1 .996 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wright, Kaitlyn 164 70 92 2 .988 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wroble, Aubrey 56 54 1 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 Matlock, Haley 76 71 3 2 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Goodman, Danielle 84 33 45 6 .929 1 2 0 1.000 2 0
34 Carr, Abbie 133 78 45 10 .925 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Czart, Julia 23 12 8 3 .870 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Huaman, Ariana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Becker, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Claas, Julianne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Erwin, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kissee, Kyla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Moussa, Sadie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wroblewski, Madeline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1132 843 264 25 .978 36 34 13 .723 11 0
Opponents 1242 794 358 90 .928 23 332 19 .946 13 0


